KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

Form CDP-5 August 2004 Form must be Typed

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTETRANSFER

| Operator Name: Venture Resources, Inc. | License Number: 30537 |
|--|---|
| Operator Address: P. O. Box 101234 Denver, CO 80250 | |
| Contact Person: Ron Mackey | Phone Number: (303) 722 - 2899 |
| Permit Number (API No. if applicables 051-25614-0000 | Lease Name: Ridler G |
| Source of Waste: Dike Emergency Pit Settling Pit Workover Pit Bum Pit Haul-off Pit Steel Pit Spill / Escape | Well Number: # ₽ (o Source Location (QQQQ): NE SE SW Sec. 1 Twp. 11S R. 18 East |
| Type of waste to be disposed: Fluid Soil Mud / Cuttings | Other: |
| Amount of waste: 4 No. of loads 280 Barrels | Tons YDS |
| Destination of waste: Reserve Pit Disposal Well Lease Roa | d Dike / Berm Other: |
| If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active? Yes N | 0 |
| Coperator Name: Venture Resources, Inc. Lease Name: Ridler A-West (Burnett SWD System) Docket No.: 27,752 | Date of Waste Transfer: 4/18/07 License No.: 30537 Sec. 12 Twp.11S R. 18 East West County: Ellis |
| | |
| The undersigned herby certifies that he / she is Ronald T. Mackey for Venture Resources, Inc. (Co.), a duly authorized and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 15th day of 2010 ETIA STEWNING Commission Expires: 5.19.2010 Mail to: NCC - Conservation Division. 139 S. Market - OF COLOMBINISM. | Agent Signature Agent Signature RECEIVED CANSAS CORPORATION COM MAY 1 8 2007 |